INDUSTRIAL FLUID POWER COMPONENTS
AND SYSTEMS RS SERIESRS SERIES
Rotor ShearTM Zero Leakage Rotary Valves
31341 Friendship Drive, Magnolia, TX 77355  •  Tel.: 281-259-7768 Fax: 281-259-7249  •  www.hyvair.com
Rotor ShearTM Zero Leakage Rotary Valves
RS12-M
RS12-A
31341 Friendship Drive, Magnolia, TX 77355  •  Tel.: 281-259-7768 Fax: 281-259-7249  •  www.hyvair.com

Rotor ShearTM Zero Leakage Rotary Valves
RS12 M - B - B - OMIT - 16FP - AN 24D
Ordering Information
Port Size
12FP = 3/4” FNPT
16FP = 1” FNPT
RS12 Series
Rotor ShearTM
Valve
(Basic 3/4” Size)
Rotor Flow Patterns
B = Blocked
D = Diverter (Bypass)
F = A&B to T, P Blocked
(Manipulator)
C = Open Center
(Tandem)
Namur Valve Coils
AN = Atex Approved
Explosion Proof
UN = UL Approved
Explosion ProofType of Operator
A = Pneumatic Actuated
M = Manual
AS = Pneumatic Actuated/ Spring Return
MS = Manual/ Spring Return
Voltage
12D
24D
110A
Rotor Type
H = Thick Rotor/ Needle Bearing
B = Thin Rotor/ Roller Bearing
Rotor Treatment
Omit = Standard/
Heat Treated
N = Nitrited (Black)